503180726 02/15/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3227341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MOE VAZIN	02/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN MADE PLASTIC INC	
Street Address:	945 E. CHURCH STREET	
City:	RIVERSIDE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92507	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29517665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)397-9158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-397-9118 **Email:** steve@smyrski.com

Correspondent Name: SMYRSKI LAW GROUP, A PROFESSIONAL CORPOR

Address Line 1: 3310 AIRPORT AVENUE, SW

Address Line 4: SANTA MONICA, CALIFORNIA 90405

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPX0005	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN W. SMYRSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven W. Smyrski, Reg. No. 38,312/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AMPX0005_ASSIGNMENT_02_15_15#page1.tif source=AMPX0005_ASSIGNMENT_02_15_15#page2.tif source=AMPX0005_ASSIGNMENT_02_15_15#page3.tif

PATENT 503180726 REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0102

Atty Docket: AMPX0005

Please return signed/recorded to: Smyrski Law Group, APC 3310 Airport Avenue, SW Santa Monica, CA 90405-6118 Attention: Steven W. Smyrski

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Moe Vazin, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

AMERICAN MADE PLASTIC INC, a corporation of California, USA, having a place of business at 945 E. Church Street, Riverside, California USA ("Assignee"), its successors, assign, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

(X) which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and is entitled: Bottle with Offset Handle, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in any to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name: Name: Moe Vazin	Date:	, 2015
Moe Vazin		
State of California County of)) 88.)	
On this day of	· Public, personally appeared]	in the year 2015, before me, Moe Vazin, personally known to
me (or proved to me on the basebscribed to the within instrument	sis of satisfactory evidence) ent, and acknowledged to me his signature on the instrume	to be the person whose name is that he executed the same in his ent the person, or the entity upon
I certify under PENALTY OF I foregoing paragraph is true and co		f the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official s	cal. See assisted acknowles	lyment
Notary Signature	N.	(SBAL)

 \mathcal{H}

CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEGDMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual(s) who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) On <u>Fcら、ら、ZO iS</u> before me <u>くんろ</u> personally appeared <u>Moe Voz i</u> c	<u>Notary Public,</u>
\$.	<u>ha Sartini</u> Notary Public,
personally appeared <u>Moe Voz in</u>	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenc	e to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/ə/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	vledged to me that he/she/they executed
the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(jes), and	
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of	
instrument.	
over contains. I certify under PENALTY OF PERIURY under the laws o	f the State of California that the formania
paragraph is true and correct.	i me nears of camound met ms totskom
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SASHA SARTINI COMM. #1976017 #OTABY PUBLIC * CAUFORNIA (# LOS ANGELES COUNTY C
Signature SQL	(Seal)
	TTHU ARABAGAGAGAGAGAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Though this section is optional, completing this in document or fraudulent reattachment of this	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document	Document Date
Number of Pages Signers Other Than Named Al	30/6;

RECORDED: 02/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 034965 FRAME: 0105